Whatcom County Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038





Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, July 26, 2022 10:50 AM Hybrid Meeting

HYBRID MEETING - ADJOURNS BY NOON; MAY BEGIN EARLY (PARTICIPATE IN-PERSON, SEE REMOTE JOIN INSTRUCTIONS AT www.whatcomcounty.us/joinvirtualcouncil, OR CALL 360.778.5010)

> COUNCILMEMBERS Tyler Byrd Carol Frazey Kathy Kershner

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

Call To Order

Roll Call

Announcements

Individuals who require special assistance to participate in the Council's meetings are asked to contact the Council Office at 360.778.5010 at least 96 hours in advance.

Committee Discussion and Recommendation to Council

\$138,319.00

1.	<u>AB2022-366</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract amendment
		between Whatcom County and Northwest Youth Services to support the youth and
		young adult vocational program in the amount of \$25,900 for a total amended
		contract amount of \$51,800
2.	<u>AB2022-387</u>	Ordinance amending the 2022 Whatcom County Budget, request no. 10, in the amount of \$4,085,565
3.	<u>AB2022-388</u>	Resolution amending the 2022 Flood Control Zone District & Subzones 2022
		budget, request no. 4 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone
		District Board of Supervisors)

Council "Consent Agenda" Items

1.	<u>AB2022-400</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interagency agreement between Whatcom County and Washington Administrative Office of the Courts for
		grant reimbursement of BECCA Programs and Services, in the amount of \$253,918
2.	<u>AB2022-401</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an agreement between Whatcom County and WA Department of Ecology to sponsor a Washington Conservation Corps crew for the October 2022 to September 2023 term, in the amount of \$163,360.00 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)
3.	<u>AB2022-403</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a Subrecipient Grant contract between Whatcom County and City of Bellingham What-Comm Communications Center for reimbursement of eligible E911 operational expenses in the amount of \$48,476
4.	<u>AB2022-404</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and Washington Association of Sheriffs and Police Chiefs for the Registered Sex Offender Address Verification Program, in the amount of

Meeting Agenda

5.	<u>AB2022-405</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract between Whatcom County and Tetra Tech, Inc, to provide a Birch Point Subwatershed Drainage Study, in the amount of \$74,793 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)
6.	<u>AB2022-406</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and Washington State Military Department for FY2018 Operation Stonegarden (OPSG), in the amount of \$31,826.55
7.	<u>AB2022-407</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and City of Bellingham for FY2022 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program, in the amount of \$14,003.00
8.	<u>AB2022-413</u>	Request authorization for the County Executive to award bid #22-23 and enter into a contract between Whatcom County and Williamson Construction,LLC, for the High Creek Sediment Removal Project in the amount of \$61,902

Items Added by Revision

Other Business

Adjournment